

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6380/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2026 in CRWP No. 5843/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

Y. SHIVA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 109075/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 109077/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 22-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tanisha Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. Kathyaeni Ramshetty, Adv.
Mr. E Venkata Siddhartha, Adv.
Mr. Y Soma Srinath Reddy, Adv.
Mr. D Vignesh Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Rushikanta Dash, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Anil Kaushik, A.S.G.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Mr. Anil Kaushik, learned Additional Solicitor General states that counter affidavit has been filed only yesterday. Registry to trace the same and place it on record. Soft copy be also uploaded.

List the matter again on 26.05.2026.

**(SHIPRA NARANG)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(RANJANA SHAILLEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**